

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 2418 OF 2012

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya

....Petitioner

Vs.

The Chief Secretary
to the Government of Maharashtra
Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara with Ms. Rohini M. Amin for the
Petitioner.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel with Ms. Sharmila Modle for the
BMC.

**CORAM: MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

DATE : 10 DECEMBER 2012

P.C.:

Inspite of service of notice, since none appeared for
respondent No.4 tenant and respondent No.5 bank, sub-tenant, to
give last opportunity, stand over to 12 December 2012. To be listed
HOB, on the supplementary board.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)