

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO.2418 OF 2012**

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya ..Petitioner
Versus

1.The Chief Secretary to the
Government of Maharashtra & Ors....Respondents.

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara with Ms. Rohini M. Amin for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.K.Ashokan, for the respondent No.5
Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sharmila Modle for B.M.C.

**CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J.. &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.**

DATE : 12-12-2012

P.C.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 bank states that the amount of arrears of rent plus service charges as payable by respondent No.5 to respondent No.4 for the period upto 30 November, 2012 shall be paid directly to the Municipal Corporation by 21 December 2012 and the current rent plus services charges for the month of December 2012 onwards shall be paid by respondent No.5 directly to the Municipal Corporation every month regularly on or before 15 day of each month. The amounts which will be accordingly paid by the respondent No.5 directly to the Municipal Corporation shall be adjusted towards the liabilities of the respondent No.4 towards property tax and repair charges for which the Small Causes Court has already passed an order on 13 December 2011.

Stand over to 21 January 2013.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.