

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishor Bhanji Somaiya. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The Chief Secretary,
To the Government of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Mathew J. Nedumpara for the petitioner.
Ms.Geeta Shastri, Addl.Govt.Pleader for respondent No.1.
B.G.Vaidya for respondent Nos. 5 and 7.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI AND
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATED : 31st March 2016.

PC. :

At the request of Mr.Vaidya, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.5 and 7 and in order to enable him to take instructions and to file comprehensive affidavit, we post this petition on 5th May 2016. To be placed in the Supplementary List.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J)

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J)