

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya Petitioner
V/s.
The Chief Secretary to the
Government of Maharashtra,
Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, A.G.P., for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Samji Joseph, i/by Mr. B.G. Vaidya, for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 22ND JUNE, 2016.

P.C. :

1. Let the Registry verify whether this Petition can be tagged along with the group of cases where the Constitutional validity of those provisions of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation Act, 1888 are challenged, which involved imposition, levy and assessment of property taxes at a higher or modified rate.
2. Put up after verification and scrutiny.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.] [S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.]