

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji SomaiyaPetitioner

V/S

The Chief Secretary And Ors.Respondent

Mrs. Rohini M. Amin For Petitioner

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Addl. GP for Resp. No. 1

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for respondent No. 2 & 3

CORAM : A.S. OKA &

SMT. VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ

DATE : 4th July, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/07/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)