

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1257 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Ms. Rohini M. Amin for the Petitioner.
Shri Amit Shastri, AGP for the Respondent No.1.
Shri Samji Joseph i/b Shri B.G.Vaidya for the Respondent Nos.5 and 7.
Ms.Geeta Joglekar for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

-

CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ

DATED : 19TH JULY 2017

P.C.:

We are informed that the Respondent No.7 has died. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.5 seeks time to file an affidavit of compliance with the directions contained in the order dated 6th November 2012. As the Petitioner will have to take appropriate steps as regards the deceased Respondent No.7, we adjourn the Petition till 23rd August 2013. Compliance affidavit shall be filed by the Respondent No.5 before the next date.

(SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)