

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1257 OF 2013

Mrs.Kishore Bhanji Somaiya

..Petitioner

Vs.

The Chief Secretary & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms. Rohini Amin i/b Mr. M. J. Nedumpara & Mrs. Rohini Amin for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Shastri, Asst. Government Pleader for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior counsel a/w Ms. Vandana Mahadik for the
M.C.G.M./Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Somji Joseph i/b Mr. B. G. Vaidya for the Respondent Nos.5 and 7.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE: 31st AUGUST 2017

P.C. :

. Two weeks time is granted for carrying out amendment. Stand
over to 14/9/2017.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)