

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji SomaiyaPetitioner

V/S

The Chief Secretary And Ors.Respondent

Mr. C. J. Joveson i/by Mr. Mathew J. Nedumpara and Ms.

Rohini Amin for the Petitioner

Ms. K. H. Mastakar for the Respondent-M.C.G.M.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 14th September, 2017

P.C. :

Wrongly on board.

(ASSOCIATE)