

*ssp*FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1257 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.A. Disilva i/b Mr.M.S.Nedumpara and Rohini Amin for the Petitioner

Mr.S.B.Gore, AGP for the Respondent No.1

Mr.A.Y.Sakhare, Senior Counsel a/w Ms K.H.Mastakar for MMC.

Mr.S.Joseph i/b Mr.B.G.Vaidya for respondent No.7

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &  
RIYAZ.I.CHAGLA,JJ.

DATE : JUNE 11, 2018

P.C.

1 The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the sole petitioner expired on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2018. Place the petition on 18<sup>th</sup> July 2018 under the caption of `Directions'.

(RIYAZ.I.CHAGLA,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)