

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya

...Petitioner

Versus

**The Chief Secretary
to the Government of Maharashtra &
Ors.**

...Respondents

Mr. M.J. Nedumpara, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Vandana Mahadik,
for the Respondent-BMC.

Ms. Nikita Chavan, i/by Mr. B.G. Vaidya, for the Respondents
No. 5 and 7.

**CORAM : ABHAY S. OKA AND
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATE : 18 July 2018

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner

states that the Chamber Summons for bringing on record the legal representatives of the sole Petitioner is ready.

2. Registry to accept the said Chamber Summons.
3. Place the Chamber Summons for hearing on 1st August 2018.

[RIYAZ I. CHAGLA J.]

[ABHAY S. OKA, J.]