

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1257 OF 2013**

Vimla Somaiya & Ors. ... Petitioners.

Versus

Chief Secretary & Anr. ... Respondents.

.....

Ms Hemali Merva i/b Ms Rohini Amin a/w Ms Neha Mishra for
the Petitioners.

Mr Milind More, AGP, a/w Mr Amit Shastri, AGP for State.

Mr AY Sakhare, Sr. Advocate a/w Ms Vandana Mahadik for
MCGM.

.....

**CORAM: G.S.KULKARNI &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 20 MARCH, 2023.

P.C. :-

It is stated that Respondent No.7-A has expired. Petitioners are praying for leave to amend, to implead present Chairman of Respondent No.5, on record. Interim application, to that effect be filed within 2 weeks from today.

2. Copy be served on all parties, so also, proposed respondents be added.

3. List the Interim application, alongwith the petition, on Final Hearing Board, to be notified in the week commencing from **27th March, 2023.**

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]