

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2024.06.14
17:22:51
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya ... Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Secretary and others ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1501 OF 2023

.....

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More, Addl.GP for the Respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATED : 14 JUNE 2024

P.C.

. Writ Petition be placed in accordance with the roaster assignment before the appropriate bench.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]