

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1257 OF 2013

Kishore Bhanji Somaiya (deceased)
through Vimla K. Somaiya (wife) & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The Chief Secretary to the Government
of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Jahaan Dastur i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates for Petitioners.
Mr. Milind More, Addl.PP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Pratik S. jadhav i/b. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent No.2
(BMC).

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 09 FEBRUARY 2026

PC :

1. Mr. Jahaan Dastur, learned counsel appears and states that he has instructions to represent the petitioners. He seeks time to file his *Vakilpatra*.

2. At his request, stand over to 11.03.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)